

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Local Government Division

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

· Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database

গণ্পজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

স্থানীয় সরকার প্রকৌশল অধিদপ্তর

নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলীর কার্যালয় জেলাঃ সিলেট। www.lged.svlhet.gov.bd

Memo No. 46.02.9100.000.14.256.23-4780

Date: 28/11/2024

e-Tender Notice No: 38/2024-25

e-Tenders are hereby invited in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of the Works stated as below:

S1.	Package No.	Name of Works	Tender	Method of	Closing date
No.	r uchage 110.	Tune of Works	ID No.	Tender	& time
1	CBU-100/ Purto-111A	Remaining Work for Constructuion of 39.0m Long RCC Girder Bridge over Amri river on Kanaighat-Suraighat road to Bodbari bazar road via Kowairgori Pry. School at Ch. 2930m [Road ID 691594160] Upazila Kanaighat District Sylhet.	1043299	OTM	24-December- 2024 14:00:00

This is an online Tender Notice, where only e-Tenders will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no Offline/Hard copy will be accepted.

To submit e-Tender(s), registration in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP Portal have to be deposited online at any branch of registered banks.

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd)

The Tender Notice will be available on the website: www.lged.gov.bd & www.lged.sylhet.gov.bd.

(K.M. Faruk Hossain)

Executive Engineer LGED, Sylhet Phone: 01708-123241 e-mail: xen.sylhet@lged.gov.bd

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action please to:

- The Chief Engineer, LGED, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.
- The Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Sylhet Division, Sylhet. 2.
- 3. The Superintending Engineer (Maintenance), LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargoan, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.
- 4. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Sylhet Region, District: Sylhet.
- The Project Director, CBU-100, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207 4
- The Deputy Commissioner, District: Sylhet. 6.
- The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: -----, District: Sylhet. 7.
- The Editor, The Daily Dinkal/The Daily Tribune, Dhaka with a request to publish the above e-Tender Notice in your widely circulated National Daily Newspaper (3"x4 Column) on or before 29/11/2024 for one day only.
- The Editor, The Daily Jainta Barta, Sylhet with a request to publish the above e-Tender Notice in your widely circulated Daily Newspaper (3"x4 Column) on or before 29/11/2024 for one day only.